
Admin / Finance Officer Jo Compson (07) 3202 4137 admin@rugbyleagueipswich.com

Competitions/Compliance Support Sarah Booth 0476 757 834 competitions@rugbyleagueipswich.com 

QRL - Area Manager Ipswich David Knight 0439 528 850 d.knight@qrl.com.au

QRL - Club Coordinator Taufusi Tuuaga (Fusi) 0432 742 023 t.tuuaga@qrl.com.au

QRL - Competitions Coordinator Mikayla McNabb m.mcnabb@qrl.com.au

NRL - Education Delivery Neil Richards 0436 837 677 nrichards@nrl.com.au

NRL - Game Development Officer (Temp) Gloria Murray-Fiu 0413 240 388 gmurrayfiu@nrl.com.auNRL - Game Development Officer (on mat 

leave) Brittney Lovelock 0438 378 753 blovelock@nrl.com.au 

RLI Board - Elected Dane McQueen 0421 398 037 dmcqueen70@hotmail.com 

RLI Board - Elected Michael Scanlan 0448 007 195 lhobo12@hotmail.com

RLI Board - Chair David Nugent 0409 895 180 david.nugent.rli@gmail.com  

RLI Board - Independent Yvone Purtell 0429 343 242 ypurtell@bigpond.net.au

RLI Board - Independent Anthony Leighton 0458 604 067 anthony_leighton@bigpond.com

RLI Board - Independent Bob Hair 0414 926 302 bob@camcove.com.au 

Appointment Board Chair (U14s+) Luke Anderson 0434 496 165 ippyrefappointmentboard@gmail.com 

Appointments - Junior (U10-13s) PJ Day 0422 223 109

Appointments - Schools Mitch Rahn

Secretary Julie Gerchow 0478 767 571 secretary@ipswichrefereesassociation.net 

Secretary Jo Compson (temporary) 07 3202 4137 admin@rugbyleagueipswich.com

Secretary Nerolie Hoens 0433 931 629 info@brothersjuniorsipswich.com.au

Secretary Shelly Roberton 0467 311 379 brotherssecretaryseniors@hotmail.com

Secretary Brendan Pearce 0419 722 534 fassifernjrlfc@gmail.com 

Secretary Aleeta Wozencroft 0433 822 036 jaedhill@bigpond.com

Snr Secretary Geoffrey Gilbert 0419 732 387 g_gilbert@optusnet.com.au

Goodna Eagles Juniors

Jnr Secretary Jos Jackson 0497 857 625 goodnajrl@gmail.com

Secretary Melanie Lambert 0402 408 842 secretary@karaleetornadoes.com.au

Secretary Mikhala Barford 0404 318 822 laidleylions@gmail.com

Secretary Amanda Norris 0423 968 804 amanda.norris25@gmail.com

Laidley Lions

Lowood Juniors and Seniors

Norths Juniors

Brothers Juniors

Brothers Seniors

Fassifern Juniors

Fassifern Seniors

Goodna Eagles Seniors

Karalee Juniors and Seniors

2024 Club Contacts

Rugby League Ipswich 

RLI Board

RLI Referee Appointment Board

Ipswich Referees Association

Brisbane Valley - Interim committee pending AGM
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Secretary Charman Pathe 0439 676 773 northsjuniorsipswich@gmail.com 

Secretary Sarah Brennan 0422 323 564 northsseniorsecretary@gmail.com

Secretary Kylie Soe 0434 802 878 secretaryrbpbears@hotmail.com ; ; 

Secretary Jasmine Hassett 0412 246 138 secrjrlfc@hotmail.com

Secretary Sharon Knipe 0430 023 593 shazzamail@aapt.net.au

Secretary Mel Slattery 0400 840 998 swiftssecretary@gmail.com

Secretary Elly Carlo 0401 749 834 secretarywejrs@outlook.com

Secretary Krissy Carney 0422 420 123 werlfcsecretary24@gmail.com

Operations Manager Justine Parisi 0438 770 649 football@ipswichjets.com.au

Head of Football Ben Cross 0419 471 080 headoffootball@ipswichjets.com.au 

Swifts Juniors and Seniors

West End Seniors

Jets A Grade

Norths Seniors

Redbank Plains Juniors and Seniors

Springfield
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